KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

AN OO G A

1070668

Form ACO-1

June 2008

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # _ 3787
Name: TOI, Inc.

Address 1. 1310 BISON RD

APl No. 15 - _19-051-26171-00-00

Spot Description:
W2 NE_NE SW

15 w5 s R 1B JEast¥iwest

Address 2; 2310 Feetfrom [ ] North/ (] Seuth Line of Section
City: HAYS State: X8 Zip: 67601 + 9696 2120 Feetfrom [ ] East / /] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Tom Denning Footages Calculated from Nearesl Outside Section Corner:
Phone; (105 ) _628-2593 One Oww Ose Msw
CONTRACTOR: License # 33350 County: Ellis
Namae: Southwind Driliing, Inc. Lease Name: Wetta Well #; !
Wellsite Geologist: Herb Deines Field Name; __Leiker
Purchaser: Producing Formation: 9ry hole
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2025 Kelly Bushing: _2035
1 New well (] Re-Entry ™ workover Total Depth: 3698 pjug Back Tota! Depth:
[:] oil D WSW ] swD [ siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 222 Feet
O Gas V1 paa [ ENHR [ sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Coltar Used? [] Yes i/]No
gelc 0 esw [ Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feat

D CM (Coal Bad Methane)
[ cathodic [] Other (Core, Expl., etc.);
if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator;

Well Name:

Qriginal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ Deepening  [] Re-perf. [] Conv.toENHR  [] Conv.to SWD
[ conv. to Gsw

] Plug Back: Plug Back Tolal Depth

] Commingled Permit #:

[] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ swp Permit #:

(] ENHR Permit #;

O csw Permit #:

08/22/2011 08/28/2011 08/28/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

1 am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and comect to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

If Alternate Il completion, cement circutated from:

feet depth to: wi sx cmit.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chioride content: 32000 oom Flidvolume: 900 bbis

Dewatering method used; _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name; License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp S. R [JEast[J west
County: Permit #;

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Recelvad
Date:  01/10/2012

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

IE Gaologist Raport Recelived

OJ uic pistribution

ALT [0 [(n (3w Approved by: =™ parg; 0111372012




Operator Name: TDI, Inc.

Sec. 15 Twp. 15

s. rR.18

[ East [#]west

DAL

Side Two
1070668
Lease Name: Wetta Well #; 1
County: _Ellis

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tesls Taken (] Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] sample
{Attach Additional Shasls)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No Anhydrite Top 1194 +841
Cores Taken [ ves No Topeka 2096 -961
Electric Log Run Yes [INo 3273 1238
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [JNo Heebner -
{if ng, Submit Copy)} Lansing/KC 3320 -1284
List All E. Logs Run: Base/KC 3549 -1514
Dl induction Log Conglomerate Sand 3602 -1557
Dua! Companaated Poroaity Log
Microrasistivity Log Arbuckle 3646 -1611
CASING RECORD New [Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Waight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposa of String Drilled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs./Ft, Depth Cament Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 20 222 Common 150 2%Gel, 3% CC
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth .
Top Bottorn Type of Coment # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforata
—— Protect Casing R
—— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Matertal Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Run;
Clves e
Drate of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping [:] Gas Lift El Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Oit Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity

Por 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTICN INTERVAL:
[Jvented [JSold  [JUsed on Lease [(dopentole  [JPer. [ Dually Comp. ] Commingled
_ {Sutmit ACO-5} {Submit ACC-4)
{if vented, Submit ACO-18.) [ Other (specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 5. Market, Rm, 2078
Wichita, K$ 67202-3802
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Corporation Commisston

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax; 3163376211
http:/ fkee.ks.gov/

Murk Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E, Wright, Commissioner

January 09, 2012

Tom Denning
TDI, Inc.
1310 BISON RD

HAYS, KS 67601-9696

Re:ACO1

APl 15-051-26171-00-00

Wetta 1

SW/4 Sec.15-158-18W
Ellis County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

Sam Brownback, Govemeor

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for

the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please

contact our office.

Respectfully,
Tom Denning
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- QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. 5282
Cell 785-324-1041
Sec. | Twp. Range County State On Location Finish
e B/2€N 112 [15] 18 | Ene K 9330 AM
Lease \Jdgj"\'o\ Well No. \ Location L\'ﬁ'\g& Nak A A \ =4 TV}O
Contractor w LIS D ¢ ‘}\ Owner ! .
Type dob LT A You are hereby requosted 1o rent cementing equipment and furish
y requested to rent cementing equipment and fumn
Hole Size ~ Y /& T.D. '3")00\ cementer and helper 1o assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Cso. Depth 'Ic':c? arge T(\t S
Tbg. Size Depth Street -
Tool Depth Cily State
Cement Leflin Csq. Shoe Joint The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agenl or contracior.
Meas Line Displace Cement Amount Orderad '&:)5 ) C,,O /l—‘l( qu/h \Q'
EQUIPMENT uE Clotelp T N~
Pumpik N0 (Hamer 'erﬁ.v.‘\ commor/J 5
Bulkink S N [BI¥eL rec vy Poz. Mix <)
Butarc PV N [BE W rap Gel.
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Calciumw
Remarks: Hulls
Rat Hole ?O -3V4 Salt
Mouse Hole )% Sy N Flowseal £ j
Centralizers ) Kol-Seal '
Baskets Mud CLR 48
D/V or Port Callar CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
_mo\ - FQ%JX Sand
'\ 210 — 2SSy Handlingj’s
S3INY ~ O sy Mileage
A - WO sx FLOAT EQUIPMENT
L‘D\ h \D Sx Guide Shoe
Centralizer LW
Baskels %Eﬁ’: N
A \6\ AFU Inserts ~ \n) V\\"ﬁ\
/\ \(j)‘j\‘ . Float Shoe INTAYE w7 @
— \\ ) L N O Latch Down -

»

Pumptrk Charge 0/{&(}

Mileage //

X
Signature

Tax

Discount

Total Charge




QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. 0329
Cell 785-324-1041
Sec. Twp. Range County State On Location Finish
Date Q0201 lis 1518 Eils if.S 0D
Lease 7P-§-1-a‘ IWeII No. / Location l,[;‘,/{ /71;'_(/(‘ /)-.) E“ 1< !
Contractor qulmg_'!g?#’ Owner '
Type Job Sixr}ta‘e $guo :raemgeggerlgfens‘?enc;l?g 'rg:\(t:-cementing equipment and furnish
Hole Size } ) Vy TD. 224 cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
. £ ‘ZZ() Depth 22 2 B TNZ
Tbg. Size Depth Strest -
Tool Depth City State
Cement Lettin Csg. /' Shoe Joint The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Meas Line ) Displace }38&_ Cement Amount Qrdered , 3% ' 2 Ié é': {
Pumplrk & No. | Cg_Lg:“ - - Common _/ {23
Bulktrk No.|Driver .4}t Poz. Mix *
Buikirk 1 /] No. Rovar ‘I{\,r,:ap < Gel. 3
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Calcium S
Remarks: Hulls
Rat Hole Sait _
Mouse Hole Flowseal
Centralizers Kol-Seal .
Baskets Mud CLH 48
DV or Port Collar CFL-117 or CDXH10 CAF 38
5/ -l / y—ca/a 1=y Sand
%rd Lsose S N5 Jace Handing /3 /5
// Mileage
/ }7}9_7//7/ FLOAT EQUIPMENT
i Guide Shoe
Centralizer
Baskets L
AFU Insers —(D ib??/,
Float Shoe
Latch Down

<« o -
Pumptrk Charge S ;¢ ~Ter ¢ <.

Mileage / / '

i
ﬂlﬂ.@!@

Tax

Discount

Total Charge

Slgnature / Mgﬂé




.

Conservation Division

Finney Stote Offica Building Phone: 3163376200
130 5. Markel, Rm. 2078 Fox: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

January 10, 2012

Tom Denning

TDI, Inc.

1310 BISON RD
HAYS, KS 67601-9696

Re:ACO-1
API 15-051-26171-00-00
Wetta 1
SW/4 Sec.15-158-18W
Ellis County, Kansas

Dear Tom Denning:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 08/22/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
January 10, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




